Gokak Education Society's



J. S. S. Arts, Science and Commerce College, Gokak

NAAC Accredited with 'A' (Third Cycle)

Affiliated to Rani Channamma University Belagavi since 2010 (Previously Affiliated to Karnatak University Dharwad since inception) Recognized by UGC Under Section 2(f) and 12(B). Estd. In 1965



Activities of Alumni Association-2022-23

One Day Workshop On Gender Equality

Name of the Department	Alumni Association
Name of the Event Organized	Workshop
Title of the Event	One Day Workshop on Gender Equality
Jointly Organized by	Woman Empowerment Cell
Date of the Event Organized	08-09-2023
Place of the Event Organized	J. S. S. Arts, Science and Commerce College Campus Gokak
Name of the Convener	Prof(Smt). Jayashree Kothiwale, Co-ordinator, Woman Empowerment Cell
Name of the Co-Convener	Dr. B. M. Mastiholi, Assistant Professor, Department of Physics & Secretary, Alumni Association
Total Number of Participants	More than 100 participants
Participants Type	Teachers 20 M.Sc. & B.Sc. Students 54 Total: 74
Distinguished Speakers	Prof(Smt). Kalpana Painagoni, Assistant Professor, Department of Physics, GFGC,
	Gokak & Alumni of J. S. S. Arts, Science and Commerce College, Gokak
Objectives of the Event	 To Create awareness about gender equality among the society To address role of practitioners in supporting gender transformative parenting. Provides guidelines for practitioners and parents on gender transformative parenting practices and approaches.
Outcome of the Event	Moving from critical mass to critical action where the interface between Self-Help Groups and elected women representatives. Capacity in building to meet their specific
	requirements/ problems and solve issues. Leading to ensuring transparency and
	accountability among the society.
Photo Gallery	

Workshop On Gender Equality





Workshop On Gender Equality:

Students and Faculty are involved in the Workshop (left photograph) and Dr(Smt). A. S. Terdal, Principal, Prof(Smt). Kalpana Painagoni(Alumni), Resource Person, Dr. P. P. Kattimani, IQAC Co-ordinator, Dr. B. M. Mastiholi, Convener of the Workshop & Secretary, Alumni Association, Prof(Smt). Jayashree Kothiwale, Convener & CO-ordinator, Woman Empowerment Cell, Prof. Prakash Laxshetti, GFGC, Gokak (right photograph).

Gokak Education Society's



J. S. S. Arts, Science and Commerce College, Gokak

NAAC Accredited with 'A' (Third Cycle)





Workshop On Gender Equality: Technical Sessions





Workshop On Gender Equality: Felicitation to the Resource Person (Our Alumni)



Felicitation to the resource persons of the Workshop on Gender Equality on behalf of Alumni Association and Woman Empowerment Cell.

Gokak Education Society's



J. S. S. Arts, Science and Commerce College, Gokak

NAAC Accredited with 'A' (Third Cycle)

Affiliated to Rani Channamma University Belagavi since 2010 (Previously Affiliated to Karnatak University Dharwad since inception) Recognized by UGC Under Section 2(f) and 12(B). Estd. In 1965





Gokak Education Society's

J.S.S. Arts, Science and Commerce College, Gokak

NAAC Reaccredited at 'A' Grade (4th Cycle)

IQAC Initiative



Jointly Organize

Workshop

on

GENDER EQUALITY

Resource Person

Smt. Kalpana Painagoni

Assistant Professor Department of Physics GFGC, Gokak

Date: 08-09-2023 Time: 11.00 a.m

Smt. J S Kothiwale

Convener Women Empowerment Cell

Venue: Conference Hall

Dr. B. M. Mastiholi

Secretary Alumni Association Dr. P. P. Kattimani

IQAC Co-ordinator

Dr. Ashalata S. Terdal

Principal

